COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL
SERIES TS 970 • 100 - 1200 AMP
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES
Thomson Power Systems TS 970 Automatic Transfer Switches employ a power contactor switching unit and the
TSC 900 controller to automatically start a generator and transfer system load in the event of a utility supply failure.
System load is then automatically re-transferred back to the utility supply following restoration of the utility power
source to within normal operating limits. All load transfer sequences are “Open Transition” (i.e.“break-before-
make”) with in-phase transfer detection, or with adjustable neutral position delay to ensure adequate voltage decay

1000A
1200A
ORDERING INFORMATION
AVAILABLE IN STOCK
The following standard ATS models are available from stock:
1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
T S 9 7
1-3. SERIES 13. OPERATION TYPE 16. CONTROLLER
TS - TRANSFER SWITCH 1 - OPEN TRANSITION 5 - TSC 900 c/w  GHC Graphic Display
4 & 5. MODEL 14 . SAFETY STANDARDS 17. ENCLOSURE TYPE
97 - 970 SWITCH  C - UL 1008 / CSA 178 A - NEMA1, ASA #61 GRAY
D - NEMA3R SD, ASA #61 GRAY
6.  POLES 15 . VOLTAGE 4
3 - 3 POLE     1Ø 3 WIRE 18. UTILITY SWITCHING DEVICE
4 - 4 POLE D - 120/2401 J - POWER CONTACTOR
7.  CONFIGURATION TYPE     3Ø 4 WIRE (GROUNDED NEUTRAL) 19. GENERATOR SWITCHING DEVICE
A - ATS E - 120/2081 J - POWER CONTACTOR
F - 127/2201
8 - 11. AMPERAGE G - 120/2401 (DELTA) 20. POWER CONNECTIONS
0100 H - 220/380 1,2 A - STANDARD
0150 S - 230/400 1,2
0200 J - 240/4161 21. ATS CONNECTION CONFIGURATION
0250 K - 254/4401 A - STANDARD
0400 M - 277/4801
0600 Z - MULTIVOLTAGE (STOCK SWITCHES ONLY)1
0800
1000     3Ø 3 WIRE NOTES
1200 P - 208 1  M ULTI-VOLTAGE CAPABLE (208 - 480V)
Q - 220 2  FOR 50 Hz APPLICATION
12. APPLICATION R - 240 3  REQUIRES OPTION KIT
A - STANDARD V - 4803 (DELTA OPTION) 4  208V-240V M UST BE AVAILABLE PHASE TO PHASE
(Specify separately from ATS MODEL CODE when ordering)
CODE DESCRIPTION
AUXILIARIES:
KOTS Key Operated Test Switch - Auto/Off/Engine Start/Test
PPR-10 Programmable Power Relay Includes 10A Form C Contact Wired to Terminal Block
(Up to Qty 3). Requires 24Vdc External Control Power
COMMUNICATION:
EMB-TCP/IP Ethernet ModbusTM Remote Communication Port (ModbusTM  TCP) via GHC
RS485A RS 232 to RS 485 Remote Communication Adapter
THS 900 Remote Communication Application - Windows Based
* Requires EMB-TCP/IP Option
RA 900 Remote Annunciator (refer to seperate literature)
ENCLOSURE:
GHC-SS Sunshade for GHC Screen
LCK Pad Lockable Door
TS-H1 Enclosure Strip Heater c/w Thermostat (120VAC external power source required)
TS-H2 Enclosure Strip Heater c/w Thermostat (internally powered from ATS load)
FUNCTION:
LDS
480VDELTA
Load Shed, 4 Stage *Requires LPM and CTK Option, available from 100A - 400A
Field Modkit to add Control Transformers for 480V Delta Systems without Neutral
Connection (3 Phase, 3 Wire)
DU Dual Utility Control Package
DSG Dual Standby Generator Control Package (Slave ATS). Requires 24DCC Option to
Power TSC 900
DPG Dual Prime Generator Control Package
METERING:
LPM Transfer Switch Load Power Metering CT Kit (Amp, Volt, Freq, kW, kVA, PF)
**Requires CT Kit
CTKxxxx Current Transformer Kit for LPM (xxxx -Specify CT Size 0100, 0150, 0250, 0400)
POWER:
24DCC 24 Volt DC-DC Converter, Regulated
SPD Surge Protection Device
OTHER:
3YR Additional 12 Month Parts & Labour Warranty
5YR Additional 36 Month Parts & Labour Warranty
OPTIONAL FEATURES
NOTES:
APPLICATION CONSIDERATIONS